

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5086/2019

Sunil Kumar Wadhwa S/o Shri Chanan Lal Wadhwa

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitin Bhandari
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Bhadu, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

16/08/2019

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that the complainant-respondent is not legally married wife of the petitioner and offence under Section 498 is not made out.

Issue notice to the complainant-respondent. In the meantime, further proceedings before the court below shall remain stayed.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Sunita Kanwar /78

सत्यमेव जयते