

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5086/2019

Sunil Kumar Wadhwa S/o Shri Chanan Lal Wadhwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP Mr. Gagan Sharma, Mr. Gaurav Gupta with Mr. Tanuj Khandelwal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/04/2026

Counsels for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties, therefore, to explore the said possibility, the matter be referred to Mediation Centre.

Considering the above request so made by the respective counsels, let the instant matter be sent to the Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 04.05.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J