

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5086/2019
URN: CRLMP / 9369U / 2019

Sunil Kumar Wadhwa S/o Shri Chanan Lal Wadhwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Gupta, PP Mr. Gagan Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

03/07/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submits that the petitioner and the complainant have personally appeared before the competent authority for issuance of the marriage certificate. It is further submitted that all requisite documents, including an affidavit executed by the parties, have been furnished. He seeks time to file relevant documents in this regard.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J